RESOLUTION FOR THE MINUTES

A RESOLUTION extending through November 30, 2021 the date by which the DRBC will publish proposed amendments to the Comprehensive Plan and implementing regulations with respect to transfers of water

and wastewater from and to the Delaware River Basin.

WHEREAS, in accordance with a Resolution for the Minutes adopted on February 25, 2021, the

DRBC staff and Commissioners are working diligently to ready for public comment a set of proposed amendments to the Comprehensive Plan and implementing regulations concerning transfers of water and

wastewater from and to the Delaware River Basin; and

WHEREAS, to allow the Commission's members and staff the time required to thoroughly prepare

and coordinate this important proposal, the date for issuance of the proposed rulemaking must be

adjusted; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Delaware River Basin Commission:

1. The February 25, 2021, Resolution for the Minutes is hereby amended to provide that the

Commission will publish for comment proposed amendments to the Comprehensive Plan and implementing regulations with respect to transfers of water and wastewater from and to the

Delaware River Basin no later than November 30, 2021.

2. All other provisions of the February 25, 2021, Resolution for the Minutes remain unchanged.

APPROVED: September 9, 2021

1